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MOLDAVIEN

Gheor ghe Sima Ministry of Education
Minister of Education Casa Guvernului, et.4

Piata Marii Adunari Nationale 1
Chisinau, Moldova

MD-2033

Tel: (+373-2) 233348

Fax: (+373-2) 233474

Born: 05 03 1952, Saratica Noua, Leova

Married, two children

Education

1970-1973
1973-1978

Career

1978-1979
1979-1980
1980-1983
1983-1985
1985-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1994
1994-1997
1998-1999
1999-2002
2001-2002
2002-

Military service
Pedagogic Institute, Tiraspol

Regional education section, Ribnita

Teacher, general school, Holercani

Director, general school, Molochisul Marc, Ribnita
Secretary of Party cell, “Red October” Collective Farm, Ribnita
Dean of studies, Director, General school Nr.8. Ribnita
Deputy Chairman, Executive Committee Ribnita

Head of Department, Ministry of Education

Deputy Minister of Education

Head of Department, Ministry of Education

Counselor to the Speaker of the Parliament

Leader of the “Union of Labour” party

Member of Parliament

Minister of Education of the Republic of Moldova
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