MOLDAVIEN

Gheorghe Sima Minister of Education

Ministry of Education

Casa Guvernului, et.4 Piata Marii Adunari Nationale 1 Chisinau, Moldova MD-2033

Tel: (+373-2) 233348 Fax: (+373-2) 233474

Born: 05 03 1952, Saratica Noua, Leova

Military service

Married, two children

Education

1970-1973

1973-1978	Pedagogic Institute, Tiraspol
Career	
1978-1979	Regional education section, Ribnita
1979-1980	Teacher, general school, Holercani
1980-1983	Director, general school, Molochisul Marc, Ribnita
1983-1985	Secretary of Party cell, "Red October" Collective Farm, Ribnita
1985-1990	Dean of studies, Director, General school Nr.8. Ribnita
1990-1991	Deputy Chairman, Executive Committee Ribnita
1991-1992	Head of Department, Ministry of Education
1992-1994	Deputy Minister of Education
1994-1997	Head of Department, Ministry of Education
1998-1999	Counselor to the Speaker of the Parliament
1999-2002	Leader of the "Union of Labour" party
2001-2002	Member of Parliament
2002-	Minister of Education of the Republic of Moldova

